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D374

RS-D374-99
Depth Sample
From To Interval Au Ag Number
0 5 5 X X 1
5 8.5 3.5 X X 2
8.5 121 3.6 X X 3
121 13.3 1.2 % X 4
13.3 18.3 5 X X 5
18.3 22.2 3.9 X X 6
22.2 25.4 3.2 X X 7
254 27.4 2 X X 8
27.4 29 1.6 X X 9
29 30 1 X X 10
30 31.3 1.3 X X 11
31.3 35 3.7 X X 12
35 36.7 1.7 X X 13
36.7 38.6 1.9 X X 14
38.6 44 5.4 X X 15
44 47.3 3.3 X X 16
47.3 50 2.7 X X 17
50 53.2 3.2 X X 18
53.2 55 1.8 X X 19
65 60 5 X X 20
60 62.6 2.6 X X 21
62.6 65 2.4 X X 22
65 69 4 X X 23
69 70 1 X X 24
70 75 5 X X 25

Page 1




ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEOCHEMICAL

A MEMBER OF THE INSPECTORATE GROUP OF COMPANIES

840 GREG STREET + SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 + PHONE (775) 3594311 « FAX (775) 359-2944 # of Cartons

Geochemical Laborat

Work Order #

Date Received
Purchase Order #

Date Shipped |2/13/7)
Shipped Via

L# of Samples __ 2.6

ory Instruction Sheet

Copy of Results:

. Results And Invoice To:

Kur“f Iq‘l/cm

Kuct Allen

RUS(.LL{ J N Ly L_L,f.

Kose bud Mjnin., LLC,

7
PO, Moy 2610

PO Nox 2410

W;V"nfr- vE et & f’\/\" g qu’ L/é

(775) (23-6912 Fax 779 (23 ¢ g¢7 | AUTHORITY:

W/ ane meces Y %’? Y6

No. of Sample

Samples Type List of Sample Numbers Elements Requested

26| ;iie IRS=-D3729 -9

AM Af\/ A US£ /"?o(e bucj

M Ine Cle e /u S e e ~1
f

Sec»; q"f“ror_'h»::,c‘l §Ace+ (\or Pra)"/’oro'

§

szmln le ;"\"I"f’f\jq,,

l Pu(,’;o ) O(Ql\)ucj f—,fl)l:]uc_f'f'on ‘:-/fan,clf.lr c[
u '}' L s (‘[ 2 [ yun
COARSE REJECT (Free storage for 30 days) Au - GOLD METHOD TRACE ELEMENT METHOD
X Return/collect after analysis Fire Assay/A.A. [ Wet Chem./AA.

] Return/collect after 30 days
(] Discard after 30 days
IF NOT MARKED, REJECT DISCARDED AFTER 30 DAYS

PULP (Free storage for 6 months)
Xl Return/collect after analysis

Fire Assay/Gravimetric | [J Wet Chem./ICP
[ NacN/A A,

RESULTS REPORTED IN: | RESULTS REPORTED IN:

(] ppb 0 PPM (] ppm [] Percent %
& oz/T (] grams/T | K| oz/T 0 grams/T

(J Return/collect at 6 months
(] Discard at 6 months

IF NOT MARKED, PULP IS DISCARDED AFTER 6 MONTHS

ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS:

COARSE REJECTS/PULPS WILL BE DISCARDED

UNLESS OTHERWISE REQUESTED

NOV96:PM5:RENO3:GEOCHEM




CLIEBNT: Hecla {(Rosebud Mine)

99-50-45 Sample Desigraticn

RS-D374-99
RS-D374-99
RS8-D374-99
R3-D374-99
RS-D374-99
RS-D374-99
R3-D374-99
RS-D374-99
RS-D374-99
RS-D374-99
11 RS-D374-39
12 R3S-D374-99
13 RS-D374-%9
14 RI-D374-99
15 RS-D374-99%
16 R3-D374-99
17 RS-D374-99
18 RS-D374-99
19 RS-D374-99
20 RS-D374-99
21 R3-D374-99
22 §3-D374-99
23 RS-D374-99
24 RS-D374-99
25 RS-D374-99
26 STD 68838

O @ N N s W N e

ey
[~

Wednesday, January 26, 2000

0r-5°
5'-8.5
8.5-12.1°
12.1'-13.3
13.3'-16.3
18.3'-22.2
22.2'-25.4
25.4'-27.4
27.4'-29"
29 1-30"
30'-31.3°
31.3'-35¢
351-36.7"
36.7°-36.6
38.6°-44"
44'-47.3"
47.3'-50"
80 '-§3, 2!
§3.2'-55°
§5-60°
601-62.6'
62.6'-65'
65'-69!
€9'~70"

70 -5

Gald
Piva/AA
pob
526
793
526
567
344
1120
1248
4937
2234
19020
1928
2253
6084
3551
3637
1622
4349
6464
1603
2118
1509

704
2118
217
1732¢

Gold
Fire/AA
oz/ton
0.01§
0.023
0.015
0.017
0.010
0.033
0.036¢
0.144
0.4365
0.555
0.056
0.066
0.178
0. 104
0.106
0.047
0.127
0.189
0.047
0.062
0.044
- 0.020
0.021
0.062
0.006
0.506

Gold
Fire Assay
o2/ ton

0.042

0.392
. 052
.072
. 250
.214
.080
0.100
0.114
0.164
0.046
0.062
0.048

S O o & o

Silver
Pixe/AN
ppm
6.3
6.3
6.3
147.6
10.2
50.0
22.6
176.7
51.7
161. 6
17.8
56.5
75.7
127. 4
137.¢0
30.5
5.5
10.6
33.6
41.1
113.0
150.0
119.5
22.9
2.4
81.1

Siiver
Fiva/AA
oz/ ton
0.164
.0.163
0,104
4.310
0.29%8
1.460
0. 660
5. 160
1.510
4.720
0.520
1.650
2.210
3.720
4.000
0.890
0.162
0.309
0.960
1.200
3.300

4.380 -

3.490
0.670
0.070
2.660

Silver
Fire Asgsay
oz/ton

2.62
0.68
15.06
1.84
62.82
0.26
1.50
2.53
17.65
27.89
0.79
-0.10
0.32
1.08
1.24
3.47

2.57

JOB NO.: 99-50-45
Page 2 of 2
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INSPECTORATE

ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEOCHEMICAL

A MEMBER OF THE INSPECTORATE GROUP OF COMPANIES
840 GREG STREET e« SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 ¢ PHONE (775) 359-6311 * FAX (775) 359-2944

Qertificate of Analpsis

Page 1 of 2
DATE: Wednesday, January 26, 2000 JOB NO: 99-50-45
CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine) INVOICE NO: 33100436

P.O. Box 2610
Winnemucca, NV 89446 US

CLIENT ORDER NO: RS-D374

REPORT ON: 26 Core

SUBMITTED BY: Kurt Allen

DATE RECIEVED: Saturday, December 18, 1999
ANALYSES: Rosebud Mine Development Protocol
ANALYTICAL METHODS: Fire Assay, Fire/AA

REMARKS :

CC: RMG File

E-MAILED TO:

Wednesday, January 26, 2000



CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine)

99-50-45

O N 0 O W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Wednesday,

Sample Designation

RS-D374-99
RS-D374-99
RS-D374-99
RS-D374-99
RS-D374-99
RS-D374-99
RS-D374-99
RS-D374-99
RS-D374-99
RS-D374-99
RS-D374-99
RS-D374-99
RS-D374-99
RS-D374-99
RS-D374-99
RS-D374-99
RS-D374-99
RS-D374-99
RS-D374-99
RS-D374-99
RS-D374-99
RS-D374-99
RS-D374-99
RS-D374-99
RS-D374-99
STD 68838

0'-5"'
5'-8.5'
8.5'-12.1"
12,1'-13.3
13.3'-18.3
18.3'-22.2
22.2'-25.4
25.4'-27.4
27.4'-29'
29'-30'
30'-31.3"'
31.3'-35"
35'-36.7"'
36.7'-38.6
38.6'-44"
44'-47.3"
47 .3'-50"'
50'-53.2'
53.2'-55"
55'-60'
60'-62.6'
62.6'-65'
65'-69'
69'-70"
70'-75"

January 26, 2000

Gold

Fire/AA

ppb
526
793
526
567
344
1120
1245
4937
2234
19020
1928
2253
6084
3551
3637
1622
4349
6484
1603
2118
1509
682
704
2115
217
17320

Gold
Fire/AA
oz/ton
0.015
0.023
0.015
0.017
0.010
0.033
0.036
0.144
0.065
0.555
0.056
0.066
0.178
0.104
0.106
0.047
0.127
0.189
0.047
0.062
0.044
0.020
0.021
0.062
0.006
0.506

Gold
Fire Assay
oz/ton

0.042
0.036
0.126
0.032
0.392
0.052
0.072
0.250
0.214
0.080
0.100
0.114
0.164
0.046
0.062
0.048

0.090

0.530

Silver
Fire/AA
ppm

6.
6.
6.
147.
10.
50.
22.
176.
51.
161.
17.
56.
75.
127.
137.
30.
5.
10.
33.
41.
113.
150.
119.
22,
2.
91.

3
3
3
6
2
0
6
7
7
6
8
5
7
4
0

O o6 U »;

0
0
5
9
4
1

Silver
Fire/AA
oz/ton
0.184
0.183
0.184
4.310
0.298
1.460
0.660
5.160
1.510
4.720
0.520
1.650
2.210
3.720
4.000
0.890
0.162
0.309
0.980
1.200
3.300
4,380
3.490
0.670
0.070
2.660

Silver
Fire Assay
oz/ton

2.62
0.68
15.06
1.84
62.82
0.26
1.50
2.53
17.65
27.89
0.79
-0.10
0.32
1.09
1.24
3.47

2.57

JOB NO.:

99-50-45

Page 2 of 2
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ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEO 7753592944 01/11 '00 18:13 NO.057 02/05
99-50-45

Au Au Au Ag Ag

FA/AA FAJAA| FA/Gray FA/AA | FA/Grav

Type|Hole # |From To ppb opt opt opt opt
11 - RS-|D374 0 L 526 - 0.015 0.18
2 RS-|D374 o 8.5 793 0.023 0.18
3 RS-{D374 8.5 12.1 526 0.015 0.18
4 RS-|D374 121 13.3 567 0.017 4 31
5 RS-|D374 13.3 18.3 344 0.010 0.30
6 RS-[D374 18.3 222 1120 0.033 1.46
7 RS-|D374 22.2 254 1245 0.038 0.66
8 RS-(D374 25.4 27.4 4937 0.144 5.16
9 RS-|D374 27 4 29 2234 0.065 1.51
10 RS-|D374 29 30 19020 0.555 4.72
11 RS-|D374 30 31.3 1928 0.056 0.52
12 RS-[D374 31.3 35 2253 0.066 1.65
13 RS-[D374 35 36.7 6084 0.178 2.21
14 RS-|D374 36.7 38.6 3551 0.104 3.72
15 RS-[D374 386 44 3637 0.106 4.00
16 RS-|1D374 44 47.3 1622 0.047 0.89
17 RS-|D374 473 50 4349 0.127 0.16
18 RS-|D374 50 53.2 6484 0.189 0.31
19 RS-1D374 53.2 55 1603 0.047 0.98
20 RS-|D374 85 60 2118 0.062 1.20
21 RS-|D374 60 62.6 1509 0.044 3.30
22 RS-|D374 62.6 65 682 0.020 4.38
23 RS-|D374 65 69 704 0.021 3.49
24 RS-|D374 69 70 2115 0.062 0.67
25 RS-|D374 70 75 217 0.006 0.07
26 STD- 68838 17320 0.506 2.66




ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEO 7753592944 01/11 '00 18:13 NO.0O57 02/05
99-50-45

Ay Au Au Ag Ag

FA/AA FAJAA| FA/Grav FA/AA | FAGrav

Type|Hole # |From TO ppb opt opt opt opt
1 RS-1D374 0 5 526 0.015 0.18
2 RS-[D374 5 8.5 793 0.023 0.18
3 RS-{D374 8.5 121 526 0.015 0.18
4 RS-|D374 121 13.3 567 0.017 4 31
5 RS-|D374 13.3 18.3 344 0.010 0.30
6 RS-|D374 18.3 2272 1120 0.033 1.46
7 RS-|D374 22.2 25.4 1245 0.036 0.66
8 RS-|D374 25.4 27.4 4937 0.144 5.16
9 RS-|D374 27.4 29 2234 0.065 1.51
10 RS-|D374 29 30 19020 0.555 4.72
11 RS-[D374 30 313 1928 0.056 0.52
12 RS-1D374 313 35 2253 0.066 1.65
13 RS-|D374 35 36.7 6084 0.178 2.21
14 RS-|D374 36.7 38.6 3551 0.104 3.72
15 RS-|D374 386 44 3637 0.106 4.00
16 RS-|D374 44 47.3 1622 0.047 0.89
17 RS-|D374 47 3 50 4343 0.127 0.16
18 RS-[D374 50 53.2 6484 0.189 0.31
19 RS-{D374 53.2 55 1603 0.047 0.98
20 RS-|D374 55 60 2118 0.062 1.20
21 RS-1D374 60 62.6 1509 0.044 3.30
22 RS-[D374 62.6 65 682 0.020 4,38
23 RS-|D374 65 69 704 0.021 3.49
24 RS-|D374 69 70 2115 0.062 0.67
25 RS-|D374 70 75 217 0.006 0.07
26 STD- 68838 17320 0.506 2.66




